Faculties of Education (3,000) and 
Vocational  and  Technical  Education 

(550) of the University in 2021. The 
Nsukka campus houses eleven faculties 
that include Faculties of Education and 
Vocational Technical Education. The 
university’s total undergraduate 
population was twenty-seven thousand 
and nine hundred and seventeen 
students (27,917) as at 2021 of which 
twelve thousand, five hundred and 
ninety-three were males (12,593) while 
fifteen thousand three hundred and 
twenty-four (15,324) were female 
students. Faculties of Education and 
Vocational and Technical Educations are 
producers of educators who facilitate 
teaching and learning at secondary level 
of education, Colleges of Education, 
Faculties of Education and Vocational